I COMMISSARI NAZIONALI
NATIONAL COMMISSIONE:

1|\

ALBANIA

Federation of Albanian
Collectors

PO Box 2972

Tirana

ARGENTINA

Luis Rosario Miceli

25 de Mayo 583

B1925 Adi Ensenada BA
+ 54.02.21.46.94.417
also fax
luis_miceli@hotmail.com

ARMENIA
Armenian Union
of Philatelists
PO Box 50
375010 Yerevan

AUSTRALIA
Geoffrey Lewis

PO Box 196
Randwick, NSW 2031
+61.29.39.98.560
glewis@custom-made.
com.au
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4. i
AUSTRIA
Horst E. Horin
Getreidemarkt 1
1060 Wien
+43.15.87.64.69 / 12
+ 43.66.41.50.57.68

+43.15.87.70.26 fax
h.e.horin@aon.at

BELGIO / BELGIUM
James Van der Linden
BP 1

48337 Baelen

+ 32.87.76.44.05

+ 32.87.76.49.91 fax
james.vdl@skynet.be

BIELORUSSIA /
BELARUS

Valeriy Bondarik

Byel. Union of Philatelists
Prospekt Masherova 50-9
220123 Minsk

v.bondarik@mail.ru

BULGARIA

Yordan Kochev

Union of Bulgarian
Philatelists

PO Box 662

1000 Sofia
phila_union_bg@yahoo.com



CANADA

Jan J. Danielski

71 Gennela Square
Toronto, ON M1B 5M7
+1.41.62.83.20.47
jjad@rogers.com

CECHIA /

CZECH REPUBLIC
Vaclav Kopechy
Petrzflova 3309/29

14300 Prag 412
+42.02.41.76.03.70 a. fax
+42.06.04.12.31.25
kopecky@cgu.cz

CIPRO / CYPRUS
George Stavrinos
Saripolou Str. 10
2401 Nicosia
+357.22.35.00.14
+357.22.66.92.36 fax

gnst13@gmail.com

CROAZIA / CROATIA
Julije Maras

Croatian Phil. Federation
Habdeliceva 2 POB 259
10001 Zagreb
+385.91.13.18.776

+ 385.14.82.94.32 fax
hfs_cphf@yahoo.com

DANIMARCA /
DENMARK

Per Friis Mortensen
Toftegardvej 2 Hammerum
7400 Herning
+45.97.11.67.18
per.friis.mortensen@tek-
nologisk.dk
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EGITTO / EGYPT
Sherif Samra, 7 Aly Ibn
Aby Taleb St, Geziret El
Arab St, Mohandseen
12411, Cairo
+202.33.03.09.81/2/3
+202.33.02.76.30 fax

sherif samra@gmail.com

ESTONIA
Raivo-Kalle Klaus
Kastani 8

Tallinn 10912

+ 372.55.61.16.55
r.klaus@neti.ee

FINLANDIA / FINLAND
Juhani Pietila

Lapiokuja 3

+ 358.40.76.58.539
21260 Raisio
juhani.pietila@dnainter-
net.net

FRANCIA / FRANCE
Yves Tardy

FFA.P.

47 Rue de Maubeuge
75009 Paris

+ 33.14.28.55.025

+ 33.14.46.30.139 fax
ffap.philatelie@laposte.net

GERMANIA / GERMANY
Giinther Korn

Siegfriedstr. 23

53424 Remagen
+49.26.42.90.07.40
+49.26.42.90.07.41 fax
+49.16.09.15.84.440
KornG@t-online.de



A

GRAN BRETAGNA /
GREAT BRITAIN
Richard West

39 Waverley Avenue
Sutton, Surrey, SM1 3JX
+ 44.20.860.44.78.34

richjwest@btinternet.com

GRECIA / GREECE
Pantelis Leoussis

Agiou Dimitriou 12

144 52 Metamorphosi
+30.21.02.82.51.34
p_leoussis@hotmail.com

IRLANDA / IRELAND
Federation of Philatelic
Societies of Ireland

PO Box 5685
Dublin 4

ISRAELE / ISRAEL
Nir David

53/2 Weizman St.
Natania

+ 972.98.84.76.48

ITALIA / ITALY
Giulio Filippo Bolaffi
via Cavour 17
10123 Torino
+39.01.15.57.63.00

commissioner@holaffi.it
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LETTONIA / LATVIA
Latvian Philatelic Society
Brivibas gatve 234

1039 Riga

LITUANIA /
LITHUANIA

Eugenius Uspuras
Lith. Energy Institute
3 Breslaujos

44403 Kaunas

+ 370.37.40.19.26
+370.37.35.12.71 fax
uspuras@mail-lei-it

LUSSEMBURGO /
LUXEMBOURG
Guy Jungblut

92, rue de Kehlen
8295 Keispelt

+ 352.30.85.58
peifjung@pt.lu

MONTENEGRO

Tomo Katuric
Kamenari, 85343 Bijela
+ 382.88.673.621

+ 382.69.43.40.36

+ 382.88.35.33.10 fax

tomokaturic@cg.yu

NORVEGIA / NORWAY
Ivar Sundsbo
Tyslevkroken 9 B

1163 Oslo
+47.22.29.07.43
+47.22.35.79.43

+ 47.22.35.20.55 fax

iv-su@online.no



OLANDA /
NETHERLANDS

Max Plantinga
Ottolandstraat 6

2729 De Zoetermeer
+31.79.36.19.250
max_plantinga@hotmail.com

POLONIA / POLAND
Antoni Kurezynski

Polish Filatelic Federation
Al 3 Maja 12

00-391 Warsaw
+48.22.62.52.052

also fax
zgpz{@poczta.onet.pl

PORTOGALLO /
PORTUGAL

Pedro Vaz Pereira F.P.F.
Av. Almirante Reis 70-3°
1150-020 Lisboa
+35.12.18.12.55.08 fax
fpf-portugal@netcabo.pt

ROMANIA

Leonard Pascanu
Strada Boteanu nr. 0,
Sector 1

010027 Bucuresti

+ 40.74.45.00.566
+40.21.31.04.004 fax

julietapascanu@yahoo.com

RUSSIA

Vyacheslav Klochko, UFR
Tverskaya St. 12, str. 2
101999 Moscow K-9

+ 70.95.22.99.329

+ 70.95.20.92.466 fax
klochko2000@mail.ru
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SERBIA

Milan Radovanovic

rue J. Gagarina 255/62
11070 N. Belgrade
+381.11.22.77.555
radmi@eunet.rs

SLOVACCHIA /
SLOVAKIA

Peter Osusky
Palisady 32

811 006 Bratislava

+ 421.25.92.44.227
osusky@rec.uniba.sk

SLOVENIA
Branko Morencic
Rado Simoniti 10
5101 Nova Gorica
+ 386.53.33.26.77
+ 386.31.35.30.36

branko_morencic@t-2.net.

SPAGNA / SPAIN
José Angel Campo
Poeta Leén Felipe, 5
50018 Zaragoza
+34.97.65.22.950
+34.65.80.26.009

jacampoh@hotmail.com

STATI UNITI
D’AMERICA /7 USA
Stephen Reinhard
PO Box 110
Mineola NY 11501
+ 1.51.62.94.09.23

sreinhard@oponline.net



SUDAFRICA /
SOUTH AFRICA
Richard Johnson

PO Box 32091
Summerstrand 6019

+ 27.41.58.33.159

+ 27.41.58.33.187 fax
RI@johnson.co.za

SVEZIA / SWEDEN
Cajsa Ojakangas
Hjarnegatan 6 III

112 29 Stockholm

+ 40.86.51.41.48
cajsa_hilm@hotmail.com

SVIZZERA /
SWITZERLAND
Marcel Jaques

Chemin du Couchant 28
1007 Lausanne

marceljaques@sunrise.ch
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TURCHIA / TURKEY
Arman Arikan

Galip Dede Caddesi No:43
34420 Beyoglu / Istanbul
+90.21.22.44.09.36
+90.21.22.93.36.07 fax

arman_arikan@hotmail.com

UCRAINA / UKRAINE
Association of Philatelists
of Ukraine

PO Box 422

01001 Kiew 1

UNGHERIA / HUNGARY
Dénes Czirok

Pacsirta u. 9/1.

8900 Zalaegerszeg

+ 30.92.31.9413

+ 360.30.68.12.192

czirok.d@t-online.hu



